The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. INR 60,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Crores Only) divided into 6,00,00,000 (Six Crore equity shares of INR 10/- 

(Indian Rupees Ten Only) each.  

*****The Company increased its Authorized capital from INR 3,25,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

Three Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only) divided into 32,50,000 (Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each to INR 10,00,00,000 

(Indian Rupees Ten Crores Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) equity shares of INR 

10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each by passing a Special Resolution in the Extra-Ordinary